

Product Specification



6-9 The Square, Stockley Park East, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB11 1FW

Product Name: CHURRO FILLED WITH COCOA-HAZELNUT CREAM

Brand: Comida latina

Product Description: Deep-frozen product with a bow form ready to be eaten after a frying process

Product Usage:

Deep-frozen product made of 85% dough and 15% cocoa cream. The product has a long form and it is ready to be eaten after a frying process.



FoodFellas Product Code:	CLCHURCHO	Case Weight (gross):	4.31KG
Product State:	Frozen	Cases per Layer:	13
Country of Origin:	Spain	Cases per Pallet:	169
Average Piece Weight:	31±2g	Inner Barcode:	
Pack Size (e.g. 3x4kg):	3x1 Kg	Outer Barcode:	5060177080897
Case Dimensions (L x W x H) cm:	37x22x18	EEC Mark:	20.35835/TO

Ingredient Declaration: Churro dough (85%): Water, **WHEAT** flour, salt. Cocoa-Hazelnut cream filling (15%): Sugar, vegetable oils (sunflower,palm), fat-free cocoa powder (12% minimum), modified starch (E1414), **HAZELNUT** paste (1.8 %), emulsifier (E322), vegetable fat (palm) and flavouring (**HAZELNUT** and vanilla).

Allergy Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Produced in a factory that handles MILK, SOYA, EGGS and NUTS.

Nutrition Information:

Typical values per 100g as consumed

Energy kJ	852
Energy kcal	202kcal
Fat	4.5 g
of which saturates	0.9 g
Carbohydrate	35 g
of which sugars	8.8 g
Fibre	2.3 g
Protein	5.3 g
Salt	0.71 g

Microbiological Standards:

Organism	Target (cfu/g)	Reject (cfu/g)
TVC/APC	< 10 ⁶ ufc/g	10 ⁶ ufc/g
E.Coli	< 10 ² ufc/g	10 ² ufc/g
Staph. aureus	< 10 ² ufc/g	10 ² ufc/g
Salmonella spp	Not detected/25 g	Detected
Listeria spp	Not detected/25 g	Detected
Coliforms	< 10 ⁴ ufc/g	10 ⁴ ufc/g
Yeast & Moulds	-	-
Other	-	-

Cooking/ Serving Guidelines:

Microwave (State Wattage):	-
Oven:	-
Deep Fry:	180-200°C/3-4 min until golden brown
Other:	

	Unopened	Defrosted	Once Opened
Shelf Life	18 months	-	-
Storage Instruction	-18°C	°C	°C

Claims

Lactose Intolerance	No	Suitable for Coeliac	No	Halal Approved	No	Kosher Approved	No	Organic Approved	No
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for Vegans	No					

Spec. Version Number	01	Spec Version Date.	17.03.2022
-----------------------------	-----------	---------------------------	-------------------